OP \$40.00 3078554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415742 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Resource Funding Corp.		12/01/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Madison Resource Funding Corp.	
Street Address:	72 Mirona Road	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3078554	MADISON RESOURCE FUNDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: P.O. Box 326

Address Line 2: McLane Middleton, Professional Associati
Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=11822222_1#page1.tif source=11822222_1#page2.tif source=11822222_1#page3.tif source=11822222_1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0637

State of New Hampshire

Filing Fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type. Date Filed: 12/02/2016 02:30:00 PM Effective Date: 12/02/2016 02:30:00 PM Filing 8::3384644 Pages: 4 Business ID:: 298564

William M. Gerdner Secretary of State State of New Hampshire

RSA 293-A:9.22

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

	w Hampshire Business Corporation Act, RSA 293-A, the ion of a corporation or professional corporation and for that
FIRST: Exact name of the corporation or profe	essional corporation in the jurisdiction of organization:
Madison Resource Funding Corp.	
	in this state or the corporation or professional corporation
927	the domestication, a corporate name that satisfies the
requirements of RSA 293-A:4.01:	
THIRD: The jurisdiction of incorporation of the	corporation or professional corporation immediately before
the filing of the articles of domestication:	
FOURTH: Date of incorporation in foreign juris	sdiction: March 25, 1994
FIFTH: The foreign corporation or professional conduct business in the state of New Hampshi	is corporation is or is not currently authorized to ire.
SIXTH: The domestication of the corporation	or professional corporation in this state was duly authorized
	nich the corporation or professional corporation was
incorporated immediately before its domestica	
SEVENTH: The Articles of Domestication sha	Il take effect on the effective time provided in
RSA 293-A:1.23, unless a later effective date r	not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is
specified:	
	(Signature of an orpher or other phy authorized regressmanus)
	L. Leonard Tierney
8.	(Print or type narpe)
	President (Title)
	Date signed: Dec. 1, 2016

Disclaimer: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, dated and signed Articles of Domestication. Plan of Domestication and Articles of Incorporation to: Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Form D-1 (9/2015)

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$100.00 Use black print or type.

Form 11 RSA 293-A:2.02 RSA 293-C:3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation under the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, adopt(s) the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

	Princip	al Business In	formation:		
Principal Of	îce Address: 72 Mirona Roa	d	Portsmouth	NH	03801
	(no. & street)		(city/town)	(state)	(zip code
Principal Ma	illing Address (if different):	(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code
Business Pl	ione: <u>(800) 508-3863</u>				
Business Er	nail:				
Please	check if you would prefer to i	receive the Ann	ual Report Reminder I	Notice by ema	il.
	#		1966		
	e number of shares the corpo		ized to issue:		
hare Type optional)	No. of Authorized Shares	Par Value (optional)	Comments (option	al)	
Common	200,000	ļ			
HIRD: The r	arme of the corporation's initia	il registered age	ent is:		
Daniel he complete	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E	i office (agent's	business address) is:		8H 03105
Dantel he complete /o McLane (no. & street	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E	i office (agent's Im Street,	business address) is: FO Box 326, Man (city/town)	chester.) (state) s organized (a)	(z:p code nd if
Dantel he complete /o McLane (no. & street OURTH: Den nown, list the	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E	I office (agent's Im Street, purposes for w [if more space	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (city/town) which the corporation is is needed, attach add	chester, (state) (state) s organized (alitional sheet(s	(z:p code nd if)]:
Daniel he complete o McLane (no. & street OURTH: Der nown, list the	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E scribe the <u>principal</u> purpose or NAICS Code and Sub Code)	I office (agent's Im Street, purposes for w [if more space	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (dity/lown) which the corporation is is needed, attach address and all lawful business	chester, (state) (state) s organized (alitional sheet(s	(zip coci nd if)]:
Daniel he complete o McLane (no. & street OURTH: Der nown, list the	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E scribe the <u>principal</u> purpose or NAICS Code and Sub Code) or temporary employment are	I office (agent's Im Street, purposes for w [if more space	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (dity/lown) which the corporation is is needed, attach address and all lawful business	chester, (state) (state) s organized (alitional sheet(s	(zip coci nd if)]:
Daniel he complete o McLane (no. & sireet OURTH: Den nown, list the fund navroll f nay be incorp	I. Norria, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E scribe the <u>principal</u> purpose or NAICS Code and Sub Code) or temporary employment are	I office (agent's Im Street, purposes for w (if more space encies and any and RSA 293-	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (city/town) which the corporation is is needed, attach add and all lawful business C:3	chester, (state) (state) s organized (alitional sheet(s	(zip coos nd if)): pocations
Dantel he complete /o McLane (no. & street OURTH: Dei nown, list the fund payroll f nay be incorp	I. Norris, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E scribe the <u>principal</u> purpose or NAICS Code and Sub Code) or temporary employment aga orated under RSA 283-A:2.02	I office (agent's Im Street, purposes for w [if more space encies and any 2 and RSA 293- of creating gen	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (city/town) which the corporation is is needed, attach add and all lawful business C:3 eral public benefit per	chester, (state) (state) s organized (allitional sheet(s) for which core RSA 293-C:6)	(zip code nd if)): porations
Dantel The complete To McLane (no. & street OURTH: Dec nown, list the Fund payroll f may be incorp A benefit corp	I. Norris, Esq. address of its initial registered Middleton, PA, 900 E scribe the <u>principal</u> purpose or NAICS Code and Sub Code) or temporary employment are corated under RSA 283-A:2.02 coration shall have a purpose	d office (agent's Im Street. purposes for w (if more space encies and any. 2 and RSA 293- of creating gen t (is/is not) a menefit corporation:	business address) is: PO Box 326, Man (city/town) which the corporation is is needed, attach add and all lawful business C:3 eral public benefit per	chester, (state) (state) s organized (allitional sheet(s) for which core RSA 293-C:6)	(zip code nd if)): porations

Page 1 of 2

Form 11

SIXTH: List the name of each incorporator and their business address:

<u>Name</u>	Address	
L. Leonard Tierney		
	Portsmouth, NH 03801	
- A		
	JAJM	
	Incorporator(s) Signatures	
	Date signed Dec. 1, 2011	

Note: The sale or offer for sale of capital stock of the corporation will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The capital stock of the corporation: 1) has been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) is exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) is or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) is not a security under RSA 421-B; OR 5) is a federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 461(i)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989
Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Page 2 of 2

Form 11 (9/2015)

State of New Hampshire Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

MADISON RESUORCE FUNDING CORP.

This is to certify that MADISON RESUORCE FUNDING CORP. is registered in this office as a New Hampshire Corporation to transact business in New Hampshire on September 25, 1994.

Business ID: 298564

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 2nd of December, A.D. 2016

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 02/10/2017